8/28/25, 11:56 AM MSPT 2nd Merit List Fall 2025 - IBADAT International University, Islamabad

— UNIVERSITY —
ISLAMABAD

IBADAT INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY,
ISLAMABAD

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL THERAPY

2nd Merit List
Master of Science in Physical Therapy — Fall 2025

Test was held on 23-08-2025

MUSCULOSKELETAL PHYSICAL THERAPY

SR Applicant

Name Remarks
No ID
. MUHAMMAD MINHAJ .
1 31873 Qualified
UL ISLAM
"2 31935 ABDUL HASEEB Qualified
'3 28579 DABEER UL GHANI Qualified

https://iiui.edu.pk/mspt-2nd-merit-list-fall-2025/

13


https://iiui.edu.pk/author/iiui-edu-pk/
https://iiui.edu.pk/

8/28/25, 11:56 AM

10

11

12

13

14

32886

32868

32830

32587

31842

32142

32109

31856

31500

32092

31780

32527

31963

31795

31570

32355

32737

31948

https://iiui.edu.pk/mspt-2nd-merit-list-fall-2025/

MSPT 2nd Merit List Fall 2025 - IBADAT International University, Islamabad

LAIBA TAJAMMAL

AREEJ ARIF

ZOYA RIZWAN

Sardar Abdul Hanan
Saeed

NIMRA JADOON

Nimra Bano

AYESHA SHAHZAD

RASHID AHMAD

NIHAR AHMAD

HAMNA SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD ALI

MSPT NEUROLOGY

Abeera Tul Jannat

MUQADAS SHAHNAZ

NUMAN IJAZ

AROOSA KHAN

RIMSHA AWAN

ABDUL HANAN
NADEEM

MUNEEZA ARSHAD

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Waiting

2/3



8/28/25, 11:56 AM

1 32336
2 32895
3 31772
4 30565
5 32218

MSPT PAEDIATRICS PHYSICAL THERAPY

1 32380

1 27645

https://iiui.edu.pk/mspt-2nd-merit-list-fall-2025/

MSPT 2nd Merit List Fall 2025 - IBADAT International University, Islamabad

MSPT SPORTS

ABDUL AZIZ

AREEJ KHAN

NATINYA PERVAIZ

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

ALIA MISBAH

MISBAH ASHRAF

MSPT WOMEN HEALTH

MAHAM BINTE
KHATEEB

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

Admission can be
offered in any
stream except
MSK & Women

Health

3/3


https://iiui.edu.pk/phd-microbiology-merit-list-2025/

