

MSPT 2nd Merit List Fall 2025

By iiui.edu.pk / August 28, 2025

IBADAT INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY, ISLAMABAD

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL THERAPY

2nd Merit List

Master of Science in Physical Therapy – Fall 2025

Test was held on 23-08-2025

MUSCULOSKELETAL PHYSICAL THERAPY						
SR No	Applicant ID	Name	Remarks			
`1	31873	MUHAMMAD MINHAJ UL ISLAM	Qualified			
`2	31935	ABDUL HASEEB	Qualified			
`3	28579	DABEER UL GHANI	Qualified			

`4	32886	LAIBA TAJAMMAL	Qualified			
`5	32868	AREEJ ARIF	Qualified			
`6	32830	ZOYA RIZWAN	Qualified			
`7	32587	Sardar Abdul Hanan Saeed	Waiting			
`8	31842	NIMRA JADOON	Waiting			
`9	32142	Nimra Bano	Waiting			
`10	32109	AYESHA SHAHZAD	Waiting			
`11	31856	RASHID AHMAD	Waiting			
`12	31500	NIHAR AHMAD	Waiting			
`13	32092	HAMNA SHAHZAD	Waiting			
`14	31780	MUHAMMAD ALI	Waiting			
MSPT NEUROLOGY						
1	32527	Abeera Tul Jannat	Qualified			
2	31963	MUQADAS SHAHNAZ	Qualified			
3	31795	NUMAN IJAZ	Qualified			
4	31570	AROOSA KHAN	Qualified			
5	32355	RIMSHA AWAN	Qualified			
6	32737	ABDUL HANAN NADEEM	Qualified			
7	31948	MUNEEZA ARSHAD	Waiting			

MSPT SPORTS						
1	32336	ABDUL AZIZ	Qualified			
2	32895	AREEJ KHAN	Qualified			
3	31772	NATINYA PERVAIZ	Qualified			
4	30565	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN	Qualified			
5	32218	ALIA MISBAH	Qualified			
MSPT PAEDIATRICS PHYSICAL THERAPY						
1	32380	MISBAH ASHRAF	Qualified			
MSPT WOMEN HEALTH						
1	27645	MAHAM BINTE KHATEEB	Admission can be offered in any stream except MSK & Women Health			

